and the deduction of underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this offering, and the sale of the private
units, our pro forma net tangible book value at December 31, 2017 would have been $5,000,008 or $0.81 (or
$0.71 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full) per share, representing an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $0.89 (or $0.79 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in
full) per share to our insiders and an immediate dilution of 91.9% (or 92.9% if the underwriters exercise their
over-allotment option in full) per share or $9.19 (or $9.29 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment
option in full) to new investors not exercising their conversion rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro
forma net tangible book value after this offering is $171,843,888 (or $196,781,389 if the underwriters exercise
their over-allotment option in full) less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial
business combination, the conversion rights of the public stockholders (but not our insiders) may result in the
conversion or tender of up to 16,847,440 (or 19,292,293 if the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option
in full) shares sold in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to our public stockholders on a per-share basis.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our insiders and the new investors:

____________

43

Assuming Full
Conversion

Assuming No
Conversion

Without
Over-

Allotment

With
Over-

Allotment
Option

Without
Over-

Allotment

With
Over-

Allotment
Option

Public offering price $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00 $ 10.00
Net tangible book value before this offering (0.08) (0.08) (0.08) (0.08)
Increase attributable to new investors 0.89 0.79 7.76 7.75
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering

and the sale of the private units 0.81 0.71 7.68 7.67
Dilution to new investors $ 9.19 $ 9.29 $ 2.32 $ 2.33
Percentage of dilution to new investors 91.9% 92.9% 23.2% 23.3%

Without Over-allotment With Over-allotment
Average Average

Price Price
Shares Purchased Total Consideration per Shares Purchased Total Consideration per

Number Percentage Amount Percentage Share Number Percentage Amount Percentage Share
Insider shares 4,375,000(1) 19.00% $ 33,654 0.01% $ 0.008 5,031,250 19.13% $ 33,654 0.02% $ 0.007
Private shares 1,150,000(2) 5.00% 11,500,000 6.17% 10.00 1,150,000 4.37% 11,500,000 5.40% 10.00
New investors 17,500,000 76.00% 175,000,000 93.82% 10.00 20,125,000 76.50% 201,250,000 94.58% 10.00

23,025,000 100.00% $186,533,654 100.00% 26,306,250 100.00% $212,783,654 100.00%

(1) Assumes over-allotment is not exercised and the forfeiture of an aggregate of 656,250 insider shares. Also
assumes the issuance of an additional 1,293,750 insider shares so as to maintain the ownership of our
insiders at 20% of our outstanding shares upon consummation of this offering.

(2) Represents 1,150,000 private shares underlying the private units issued simultaneously with the
consummation of this offering.

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering and the sale of the private units is calculated

[…]

of the date of this prospectus and upon completion of the sale of our shares of common stock included in the
units offered by this prospectus (assuming none of the individuals listed purchase units in this offering), by:

• each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding shares of
common stock;

• each of our officers, directors and director nominees; and

• all of our officers, directors and director nominees as a group.

Amounts shown in the “After  Offering” column are calculated assuming no exercise of  the over-allotment
option and, therefore, the forfeiture of an aggregate of 656,250 shares of common stock held by our insiders.
Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment
power with respect to all shares of common stock beneficially owned by them.

____________

Prior to Offering and
Private Placement After Offering

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Amount
and Nature

of
Beneficial
Ownership
of Common

Stock

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares of
Common

Stock

Amount
and Nature

of
Beneficial

Ownership
of Common

Stock(2)

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Shares of
Common

Stock
Oleksii Tymofiev 3,000 * 3,000
Vadim Komissarov(3)(20) 115,000 2.3% 115,000 *
Michael Wilson 1,500 * 1,500
Ilya Ponomarev(20)(21) 2,389,160(4) 47.4% 1,732,910(4) 7.5%
Edward S. Verona 20,000 * 20,000
Viktor Topolov 3,000 * 3,000
Dmitry Nekrasov 45,000 * 45,000
Woodborough Investments, Ltd. 100,000 2.0% 100,000 *
Eastpower OÜ(6)(20) 1,709,300 34.0% 1,239,793 5.4%
Fivestar OÜ(6)(21) 679,860 13.5% 493,117 2.1%
Viktoriia Tushishvili(7) 723,240 14.4% 723,240 3.1%
MultiLux OÜ(8) 600,000 11.9% 600,000 2.6%
Viktoria Finance OÜ(8) 60,000 1.2% 60,000 *
Brandleader OÜ(8) 52,000 1.0% 52,000 *
Marat Rosenberg 15,000 * 15,000 *
Thomas Gallagher(9) 503,000 10.0% 1,003,000 4.3%
Channingwick Limited(10) 500,000 10.0% 1,000,000 4.3%
Gennadii Butkevych(11) 500,000 10.0% 1,000,000 4.3%
BGV Group(12) 500,000 10.0% 1,000,000 4.3%
Lake Street Fund L.P.(13) 55,000 1.1% 110,000 *
Mount Wilson Global Fund L.P.(13) 15,000 * 30,000 *
Kevin Nanke(14)(21) 235,000 4.7% 315,000 1.4%
FLOCO Ventures LLC(15) 100,000 2.0% 120,000 *
KN Consulting, Inc.(15) 135,000 2.7% 215,000 *
Shlomo Ben Nasser(21)(22) 20,000 * 20,000 *
Atidan Ventures, LLC(23) 20,000 * 20,000 *
Timur Alasania 15,000 * 15,000 *
Suncroft Company S.A.(16) 58,350 1.2% 58,350 *
Fabiner Ltd.(17) 15,000 * 15,000 *
Patimat Akhmedova(18)(21) 300,000 6.0% 300,000 1.3%
Noretor OÜ(19) 100,000 2.0% 100,000 *
All directors, director nominees and

executive officers as a group (6
individuals) 3,531,660 70.2% 3,875,410 16.83%

* Less than 1%.
(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the individuals is 77 Water St, Fl 8, New York,

NY 10005.
(2) Does not include beneficial ownership of any shares of common stock underlying outstanding warrants as

such shares are not issuable within 60 days of the date of this prospectus.
(3) Includes the 100,000 shares underlying the private units held by Woodborough Investments, Ltd. over

which Vadim Komissarov has voting and dispositive power.
(4) Represents shares owned by Eastpower OÜ and Fivestar OÜ. Ilya Ponomarev is the sole director of both

Eastpower OÜ and Fivestar OÜ.